SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL ADA600F-24 ADA600F-30 ADA600F-36 ADA600F-48
INPUT
VOLTAGE[V] AC85 - 264 1f or DC 120 - 350 (AC64 or DC90 optionally available *6)
FREQUENCY[Hz] 50/60 (47 - 63) or DC
EFFICIENCY[%]
ACIN 100V 84typ (Io=100%) 86typ (Io=100%) 86typ (Io=100%) 86typ (Io=100%)
ACIN 200V 86typ (Io=100%) 87typ (Io=100%) 87typ (Io=100%) 89typ (Io=100%)

Unit type
ADA 600 F -24 -O
Ordering information
1Series name
2Output wattage
3Universal input
4Output voltage
5Optional
G :Low leakage current
E :Low leakage current
and EMI class A
F :with Fan unit(only -24)
T :Vertical terminal block
J :Connector type
C :with Coating
R :Remote ON/OFF
N1:DIN rail
W:Alarms and Redundant
operation
Specification is changed at
option,refer to Instruction
Manual.
R
1 2 3 4 5
ADA
A-120
Please refer to derating curve, because the rated load current depends on cooling method that is convention cooling or forced air.
Recommended Noise Filter
NAC-20-472
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
*The Noise Filter is recommended
*to connect with several devices.
6
7
14 13
12
10
8
4
11
9
5
3
2 1
Mounting hole
PF Alarm ground(-W):PF-
PF Alarm(-W):PF+
N.C.:NC
LV Alarm ground(-W):LV-
:LV+ LV Alarm(-W)
Remote ON/OFF-(-R)
:NC N.C.
CN3(Option)
Terminal Mfr.
J.S.T
Mating connectorConnector
Loose:BPHD-001T-P0.5
Chain:SPHD-002T-P0.5
PHDR-14VSS14B-PHDSSCN3
CN3(Option)
8-M4
Mounting hole
(Both sides)
Average 21A max per pin for TB1
Screw type
M4
M3
¶ Chassis and cover material : aluminium
M4 : 1.6N • m(16.9kgf • cm) max , M3 : 0.8N • m(8.5kgf • cm) max
¶ Weight : 1.5kg max
¶ PCB material / thickness : FR-4 / 1.6mm
¶ Dimensions in mm

Unit type
ADA 750 F -24 -O
Ordering information
1Series name
2Output wattage
3Universal input
4Output voltage
5Optional
G :Low leakage current
E :Low leakage current
and EMI class A
F :with Fan unit(only -24)
T :Vertical terminal block
J :Connector type
C :with Coating
R :Remote ON/OFF
N1:DIN rail
W:Alarms and Redundant
operation
Specification is changed at
option,refer to Instruction
Manual.
R
1 2 3 4 5
ADA
A-122
Please refer to derating curve, because the rated load current depends on cooling method that is convention cooling or forced air.
Recommended Noise Filter
NAC-20-472
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
*The Noise Filter is recommended
*to connect with several devices.
Mfr.
J.S.T
*1 Ratchet Hand is nothing
*1
-V

Unit type
ADA 1000 F -24 -O
Ordering information
1Series name
2Output wattage
3Universal input
4Output voltage
5Optional
G :Low leakage current
E :Low leakage current
and EMI class A
F :with Fan unit(only -24)
T :Vertical terminal block
J :Connector type
C :with Coating
R :Remote ON/OFF
N1:DIN rail
W:Alarms and Redundant
operation
Specification is changed at
option,refer to Instruction
Manual.
R
1 2 3 4 5
ADA
A-124
Please refer to derating curve, because the rated load current depends on cooling method that is convention cooling or forced air.
Recommended Noise Filter
NAC-20-472
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
*The Noise Filter is recommended
*to connect with several devices.
RoHS : Please consult us for details
CN3(Option)
Short piece
Don't take off
the short piece.
8-M4
Mounting hole
(Both sides)
2-M4
Mounting hole
TB1
2-M4
Mounting hole
M3.5
FG hole
Name plate
4-M4
Mounting hole
(Bottom)
Terminal cover
L
N
FG
-V
-V
+V
+V
CB
VB
Voltage adjust
LED
6
7
CN3
(Option)
14 13
12
10